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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks: Fiease recora me attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ’ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
VICTORIA ACQUISITION GROUP, INC.
30 JEFFERSON PARK ROAD
WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02888

Name: FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

Internal Address: Suite 1500

|
i‘ Swmte I1M0
|

J Individual(s) (] Association Street Address: _11111 Santa Monica Boulevard

U General Partnership 1 Limited Partnership | City: LOS ANGELES  State: CA  ZIP- 90025
Xl Corporation-State  RHODE ISLAND ‘ T - T T
2 Other ' Oindvidual(s) citizenship o

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ( vyes X No { 4 Associaton _  _ _ ___ _ ______ _  _

3. Nature of conveyance: [d Limited Partnership

i -~~~m—1 [1 General Partnership

1 Assignment J  Merger Corporation-State CALIFORNIA .

(J Security Agreement 1 Change of Name ‘ 4 Other _ S

X Other cogrectlo Cll}ggll 16%9 F rame 0186; 1 0186: the S If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
conveyance 1S d y AbSlgnment designation is OYes M N
Execution Date: 12291997 ~ — (Designations must be a separate document from

‘ Addmonal name(s) &address(es) a Yes M N

4, Appllcatlon number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1 B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

SEE SEE

ATTACHED | ATTACHED

SCHEDULE ' SCHEDULE
e B Addmonal numbers [Z] Yes [ NL_,, - - -

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.....................c

Name: JOSHUAR.BRESSLER,ESQ. =
Internal Address: SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LIP

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)................. $ $665.00

Enclosed W &

|
Authorized to be charged to deposn éccount

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 6. Total number of apphcatlons and
o
l
\
L

Street Address: 900 THIRD AVENUE 8. Depositaccount number:

PP S

. SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP 500675

e e

Cityy NEWYORK __ State: NY ZIP: 10022 I ) . -
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9. Statement and 3|gnature
To the best of my knowiedge and belief, the foregoing infognatio
of the original document.

JOSHUAR.BRESSLER AN Y ~__ _ FEBRUARYZY 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature - Date
13

Total number of pages inciuding cover sheet, attachments, and
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SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademark

"XIV FOURTEEN"
"Treza"

"Treza" (Stylized)
"Richelieu” (Stylized)
"Encore"

"Richelieu"

"Victoria Creations"
"Carousel”

"Celeste"

"The Design Connection"
"Design Originals"
"Fleur De Mer"
"Glasstic"
"Glasstique"
"Suspense"

"Ro-May"

"R

"Ovelles"

"Andre LeClair"

"Cezanne"

(TRADEMARKS)

Registration No.

1,453,725

796,735
1,514,108

508,978
1,815,830
1,558,953
1,111,772
1,584,557
1,320,599
1,695,305
1,246,322

735,349
1,172,188
1,172,198
1,098,231
1,108,568
1,108,567
1,182,863

1,121,812

688,750

Filing Date

08/18/87
09/28/65
11/22/88
04/26/49
01/11/94
10/03/89
01/23/79
02/27/90
02/19/85
06/16/92
07/26/83
07/31/62
10/06/81
10/06/81
08/01/78

12/12/78

12/22/81
07/10/79

11/24/59
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Trademark Registration No. Filing Date

"Richelieu" 400,508 03/16/43
"Satinore" 381,210 09/17/40
"D&S Logo" / "DS" (Stylized) 75/033,867 12/18/95
"Huggable Ears" 75/048,817 01/26/96
"Have You Hugged Your Ears Today" 75/085,943 04/09/96
"Huggable Flips" 75/164,802 09/12/96
TRADEMARK
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To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 100637980 aﬂmﬂm;_opy thereol.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): \M\RK

ED
. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Victoria Acquisition Grou q&%c REC

me: Foot i dM thﬁtﬂ horporation_

nal Address ABusdre Nt 200 -
2 Individual(s) Q Associa\g ot Addroo FAJFHARK QEEICEY 5 ca Bouleva
1 General Partnership Q Limited P i =

® Cormoration-State (Rhode Island)
Q Other_

City:__Los Angeles giate: _CA zip- 02533

Additionat name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes X No 8 K‘:s‘\gg:igi) cmzenshlp :
3. Nature of conveyance: Q General Partnership .
Q Limited Partnership _
B Assignment Q Merger & Corporation-State_(California)
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other -
Q Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States. a domestic represetative designat-
is attached: Q Yes O No
Execution Date: December 29, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

75/033,867 1,453,725
75/048,817 796,735
757085, 943 1,514,108
75/164,802 508 978
Additional numbers attached? XKves Cl No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Totgl numbe( of applications and
concemlng document shou[d be mailed. fengtfathnS Involved: .......................................
Name:

é 5 '
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $ /ﬁ LOC
Internal Address:

fmm! l S . % Enclosed
~40Colvin Avenue, Suite 200

; Al Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
¢ :

S e
Street Address:

S N
AH. Oonmée- C/JU 1CAE/ NI/ 8. Deposit account number:

City: State: ZIP:

(Attach duplicata copy of this page if paying by deposit account;
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® 5° l&tement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo oing}-linfonnation is true correct and any attached copy is a true oy

the ogginal document.
. C\ g
UOMCA/L. /&S@A ya GLJ Wtae !/Z/~/J
mee of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number ¢f pa uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

174
Mail documentsto be\m{orded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissionerof Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
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SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

Trademark Registration No. Filing Date
"XIV FOURTEEN" 1,453,725 08/18/87
"Treza" 796,735 09/28/65
"Treza" (Stylized) 1,514,108 11/22/88
"Richelieu" (Stylized) 508,978 04/26/49
"Encore” 1,815,830 01/11/94
"Richelieu" 1,558,953 10/03/89
"Victoria Creations" 1,111,772 01/23/79
"Carousel"” 1,584,557 02/27/90
"Celeste" 1,320,599 02/19/85
"The Design Connection” 1,695,305 06/16/92
"Design Originals" 1,246,322 07/26/83
"Fleur De Mer" 735,349 07/31/62
"Glasstic" 1,172,188 10/06/81
"Glasstique" 1,172,198 10/06/81
"Suspense" 1,098,231 08/01'78
"Ro-May" 1,108,568 12/12/78
"R.J" 1,108,567

"Ovelles” 1.182.863 12/22781
"Andre LeClair” 1,121,812 07/10°79
"Cezanne" 799,750 11/24/59
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Trademark

Registration No. Filing Date
"Richelieu" 400,508 03/16/43
"Satinore" 381,210 09/17/40
"D&S Logo™ / "DS" (Stylized) 75/033,867 12/18/95
"Huggable Ears" 75/048,817 01/26/96
"Have You Hugged Your Ears Today" 75/085,943 04/09/96
"Huggable Flips" 75/164,802 09/12/9G
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TRADEMARK Fe
RECEIVED ROCESS.

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY ’
W26 A3,
(TRADEMARKS) Us
PATENT
TRADEMARK OFBE'ICE
WHEREAS, Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (the
"Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the
annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHERIAS, the Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement dated July [,
1996 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Foothill Capital Corporation (the "Assignee");

WHERI:AS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the
Assignee and granted to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of the
Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks together with the good-will of the business symbolized
by the Trademarks and the applications and restrictions thereof, and all proceeds thereof,
including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of
infringement thereof (the "Collateral”), to secure the payment, performance and observance of
the Subordinated Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which 1s
hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto
the Assignee and grant to the Assignee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt
payment, performance and observance of the Subordinated Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and
remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if
fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly
executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of Zecem Lea  25. 1997,

VICTORIA OUP, INC.

%

Name: SZecve~r T, Owell

Title: Seccuroe Sew s ice (Residon’
CHas £ fowavec sl OFFrTet
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SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademark

"X1V FOURTEEN"
"Treza”

"Treza" (Styhized)
"Richelieu" (Stylized)
"Encore"

"Richelieu”

"Victoria Creations"
"Carousel”

"Celeste"

"The Design Connection”
"Design Originals”
"Fleur De Mer"
"Glasstic"
"Glasstigque"
"Suspense”

"Ro-May"

"R.I."

"Owvelles™

"Andre LeClair"

"(Cezanne"

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

(TRADEMARKS)

Registration No.

1,453,725

796,735
1,514,108

508,978
1,815,830
1,558,953
1,111,772
1,584,557
1,320,599
1,695,305
1,246,322

735,349
1,172,188
1.172,198
1,098,231
1.108,568
1,108,567
1.182.863
1,121,812

799,750

Filing Date

08/18/87
09/28/65
11/22/88
04/26/49
01/11/94
10/03/89
01/23/79
02/27/90
02/19/85
06/16/92
07/26/83
07/31/62
10/06/81
10/06/81
08/01,7%

12/12/78

12/22/8 1
07/10/79

11/24/59
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